Chelea.Cummings
Typewritten Text
R-1360 R9
Chelea.Cummings
Rectangle
441-57S “Roll-Out” Diaphragm Regulators
2
Basic Types Regulator BodyType

inlet pressure. Monitor the outlet pressure during start-up to prevent an outlet pressure overload. Refer to RM-160 for more detailed start-
up procedures.
How to Order Specify:
1. Pipe size and Model
441-57S.
2. Piping connections and
body material (Page 2)
3. Trim (standard or
stainless steel)
4. Inlet pressure (also
maximum and minimum,
if available)
5. Outlet pressure set-point
6. Capacity required (SCFH)
7. Type of gas (natural gas,
propane, etc.)
8. Spring part number
Materials of Construction
Diaphragm Housing, Spring Cage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Cast Iron
(ASTM) A126-71 Class B)
Housing Cover (Spring Cage Cap) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ductile Iron
(ASTM A395-71 gr 60-40-18)
Upper Diaphragm Plate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Die Cast Aluminum
Lower Diaphragm Plate. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Cast Iron
Diaphragm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Buna-N with Dacron Reinforcement
Diaphragm Connecting Stem & Anti-Friction
Bushing. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Stainless Steel
Removable Seats (Orifices). . . . . . . . . . Cast Iron or Stainless Steel
Valve Stems . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Brass or Stainless Steel
Soft Seat Valve Material . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Molded Polyurethane
Holder for Valve Material . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Steel
Valve Retainer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Cast Iron or Stainless Steel
Side Inspection Plates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ductile Iron
Bodies. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . see table on Page 2
Capacity for pressure reductions not listed in the table can be
calculated with the following formulae:
1. Q = K Po(P1-P0). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (for less than 1.894)
2. Q = . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (for greater than 1.894)
Q = maximum capacity of the regulator (in SCFH of 0.6 specific
gravity natural gas).
K = the “K” factor, the regulator constant (from the table)
P1 = absolute inlet pressure (psia).
P0 = absolute outlet pressure (psia).
Use formula 1 when is less than 1.894.
Use formula 2 when is greater than 1.894.
KP1
2
P1
P0
P1
P0
P1
P0
P1
P0
Other Gases
Model 441-57S Regulators are mainly used on natural gas. How-
ever, they perform equally as well on LP gas, nitrogen, dry CO2, air
and others.
For use with other gases not listed above, please contact your
Sensus representative or Distributor for recommendations.
OTHER GASES CORRECTION FACTOR
Air (Specific Gravity 1.0) 0.77
Propane (Specific Gravity 1.53) 0.63
1350 BTU Propane-Air Mix (1.20) 0.71
Nitrogen (Specific Gravity 0.97) 0.79
Dry Carbon Dioxide 0.63